Messages for Remittance Advices dated February 10, 2022 – February 17, 2022
	TO: Area Health Education Center (AHEC), Nurse Practitioner, and Physician PROVIDERS
	RE: Audit 5110 Removed Procedure Codes

	One or more of your claims has been identified for a payout. Audit 5110 was updated to remove COVID-19 codes 87426, 87428, 87636, 87637 and 87811 as the codes were inadvertently included within a range of codes and should not have been. Impacted claims have a date of service from 9/11/2020 - 11/22/2021.

You do not need to take any action. Your claims will be reprocessed starting after 2/18/2022.

	TO: Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) and Hospital providers
	re: Add COVID Rules for Procedure Codes 0240U and 0241U

	One or more of your claims has been identified for a payout. New fee for service rules for COVID-19 testing procedure codes 0240U (NFCT DS VIR RESP RNA 3 TRGT) and 0241U (NFCT DS VIR RESP RNA 4 TRGT) were added. These new rules will bypass the PCP referral (Error Code 1050). Rules to bypass copay only for ARKids B were also added. Impacted claims have a date of service from 10/6/2020 - 1/6/2022.

You do not need to take any action. Your claims will be reprocessed starting after 2/18/2022.

	TO: Area Health Education Center (AHEC), Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC), HospitaL, Pharmacy, Physician, and Rural Health Clinic (RHC) providers
	re: Add COVID-19 Procedure Code 0004A

	One or more of your claims has been identified for a payout. Procedure code 0004A (Pfizer Booster) with Effective Date 9/22/2021 was loaded on 12/9/2021. The claim impact report identified claims with denied detail lines for 0004A with DOS between 9/22/2021 and 12/10/2021.

You do not need to take any action. Your claims will be reprocessed starting after 2/18/2022.

	TO: Home Health, HospitaL, Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Speech-Language Pathology Services, Physician, Podiatrist, and Prosthetics providers
	re: Referring Provider ID Override flag

	One or more of your claims has been identified for a payout. The claims processing code was corrected to properly add an indicator of 'Y' in the override indicator for the referring provider to be copied from the header level to the detail level.

You do not need to take any action. Your claims will be reprocessed starting after 2/18/2022.

	TO: Physician providers
	RE: Add Place of Service 19 and 22 for Procedure Code 55250

	One or more of your claims has been identified for a payout.  Place of Service 19 (Off campus-outpatient hospital) and 22 (On campus-outpatient hospital) are now a valid place of service with procedure code 55250 / FP (Removal of sperm ducts(s)).  Impacted claims have a date of service from 11/1/2017 - 7/9/2021.

You do not need to take any action.  Your claims will be reprocessed starting after 2/18/2022.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
